106-F1611



## **AGREEMENT FOR FUNDING**

This Agreement for Funding is entered into between **Friends of Seniors**, a fund at the El Dorado Community Foundation and **County of El Dorado - Health and Human Services Agency's El Dorado Hills Senior Day Care** and is subject to the following terms & conditions:

1. The Grant period is July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016.

2. El Dorado Community Foundation – Friends of Seniors, grants \$232 to County of El Dorado's Health and Human Services Agency's El Dorado Hills Senior Day Care Program to purchase a **Public Address System with microphones.** 

3. County of El Dorado's Health and Human Services Agency agrees to provide El Dorado Community Foundation – Friends of Seniors with an itemized receipt, documenting purchase of a public address system with microphones. Said itemized receipt is due to El Dorado Community Foundation by **August 1, 2016**.

4. The County Officer or employee with responsibility for administering this Agreement is Kristin Brinks, Deputy Director, or successor.

**Entire Agreement:** This Agreement for Funding is the entire Agreement between the parties and they incorporate or supersede all prior written or oral agreements or understandings.

## **REQUESTING CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONCURRENCE:**

By:

Dated: 8/20/15

Kristin Brinks Deputy Director Health and Human Services Agency

## **REQUESTING DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE:**

Don Ashton, M.P.A. By: \_

Don Ashton, M.P.A. Director Health and Human Services Agency

Dated: 8/2e/15

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement for Funding 106-F1611 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO-- 12/8/15 Dated: By:

Brian Veerkamp, Chair Board of Supervisors "County"

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By

12/8/15 Dated:

Deputy Clerk

-- CONTRACTOR--

## EL DORADO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

By: (Qu (Printed Name) Typu President "Contractor"

Dated: 10.2(-1)

By provrate Secretary

Dated:	10.21.2015	
	1	-